
SBL 2013 - First Grade

Overall Statistics for Canterbury Vikings (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 6-22-1   Home: 5-10   Away: 1-12   Neutral: 0-0-1   Conference: 6-22-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Kingman,Brendan  . 3 5 9 19-19 64 11 23 5 0 0 4 28  . 4 3 8 8 0 3 5  . 4 2 5 1 0 2-2 18 28 3  . 9 3 9

42 Bova,Jean-Claude  . 3 4 4 16-10 32 4 11 1 0 0 4 12  . 3 7 5 8 0 9 0  . 4 7 5 0 0 2-2 24 7 1  . 9 6 9

 7 Southam,Joel  . 3 2 5 10-10 40 7 13 1 1 0 3 16  . 4 0 0 5 1 6 2  . 4 1 3 0 0 0-0 19 25 3  . 9 3 6

99 Rouse,Doug  . 2 5 0 13-12 32 3 8 1 0 0 5 9  . 2 8 1 3 1 6 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-2 68 2 1  . 9 8 6

72 Simon,Mitchell  . 2 4 7 27-26 81 10 20 5 1 0 9 27  . 3 3 3 13 2 28 1  . 3 6 5 0 0 8-10 47 62 11  . 9 0 8

39 Jolly,Chris  . 2 3 6 26-26 89 12 21 3 0 0 7 24  . 2 7 0 11 2 26 1  . 3 3 0 1 0 1-1 171 28 2  . 9 9 0

16 Moran,Zac  . 2 2 2 13-8 36 4 8 1 1 0 4 11  . 3 0 6 1 0 4 0  . 2 4 3 0 0 2-2 48 3 2  . 9 6 2

40 Langby,Chris  . 2 1 7 21-20 69 10 15 0 0 0 5 15  . 2 1 7 10 0 21 1  . 3 1 3 1 0 5-6 27 35 4  . 9 3 9

53 White,Jackson  . 2 0 7 22-22 82 8 17 3 0 0 6 20  . 2 4 4 7 0 36 2  . 2 6 7 1 0 4-9 47 3 2  . 9 6 2

 6 Wright,Jacob  . 2 0 6 21-21 63 3 13 1 0 0 7 14  . 2 2 2 11 1 19 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-3 24 27 10  . 8 3 6

78 Guilieri,Sam  . 2 0 0 16-8 30 2 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 2 3 3 0 0 10 1  . 1 9 4 1 0 0-1 8 13 4  . 8 4 0

62 Ward,Nathan  . 0 8 6 17-17 35 0 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 1 1 4 2 1 9 0  . 1 5 8 0 1 0-0 7 13 4  . 8 3 3

12 Zammit,Mika  . 0 6 3 12-12 32 4 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 0 6 3 4 1 16 1  . 1 8 9 0 0 0-1 10 1 2  . 8 4 6

--------------------

33 Turnbull,Ivan  . 3 5 7 7-4 14 0 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 4 2 9 4 0 4 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-1 5 1 4  . 6 0 0

15 White,Gary  . 2 8 0 7-7 25 1 7 0 0 0 5 7  . 2 8 0 3 0 4 3  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 45 7 1  . 9 8 1

 5 Wentzel,Ryan  . 2 1 1 14-4 19 2 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 2 1 1 2 0 6 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 0-1 10 4 0 1.000

28 Cooke,Andrew  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000

65 Simon,Brad  . 1 8 2 6-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 8 2 1 1 7 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 24 2 0 1.000

55 King,Ben  . 1 4 3 5-4 14 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 4 3 1 0 10 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 25 1 0 1.000

Daley,B  . 1 4 3 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 1-2 3 0 0 1.000

71 Halpin,Luke  . 1 3 0 8-7 23 1 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 1 7 4 1 0 10 0  . 1 6 0 1 0 0-0 7 8 1  . 9 3 8

 2 McFarland,Brayden  . 0 7 7 11-3 13 1 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 1 5 4 1 0 5 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 13 0 1  . 9 2 9

68 Leversha,Michael  . 0 4 3 7-7 23 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 4 3 0 0 12 1  . 0 4 3 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000

48 Tilini,Colin  . 0 0 0 3-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 1 2 1  . 7 5 0

Daley,D  . 0 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Turnbull,J  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 5 0 1.000

Aguilar,F  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

Sang Eun,H  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

67 D'Loughy,Gavin  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

66 Walkerden,Andrew  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 0 Barnes,Jake  . 0 0 0 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 1 7 29 861 85 187 26 3 0 71 219  . 2 5 4 100 10 259 20  . 3 0 4 6 3 30-44 676 283 58  . 9 4 3

Opponents  . 2 8 5 29 911 167 260 54 8 9 134 357  . 3 9 2 127 23 207 14  . 3 8 4 6 7 73-95 698 293 36  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (197), Opp (232). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (25). CI - Team (1), Jolly,C 1. IBB - Team (1), White,G 1. Picked

off - Wright,J 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

48 Tilini,Colin  2 . 0 0 1-1 8 3 0 0/0 0 27.0 17 7 6 22 30 5 0 0  . 1 7 9 4 1 0 1 0

72 Simon,Mitchell  3 . 6 9 1-3 18 0 0 0/0 1 46.1 47 27 19 19 43 7 2 3  . 2 5 4 12 2 0 0 0

62 Ward,Nathan  4 . 6 3 3-13 26 21 0 0/0 0 79.2 89 55 41 31 63 15 2 4  . 2 7 6 8 5 0 2 4

78 Guilieri,Sam  7 . 7 1 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 9.1 11 9 8 8 8 4 2 1  . 2 9 7 1 1 0 0 0

71 Halpin,Luke  9 . 7 4 0-2 9 0 0 0/0 0 20.1 33 26 22 19 20 7 1 0  . 3 7 5 6 5 1 0 2

--------------------

53 White,Jackson  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

42 Bova,Jean-Claude  3 . 8 6 1-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 5 4 3 6 9 0 0 1  . 2 0 8 2 2 0 2 0

39 Jolly,Chris  4 . 7 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 12 5 4 1 6 2 1 0  . 3 5 3 1 0 0 0 0

64 Atherton,Tim  4 . 8 5 0-1 5 5 0 0/0 0 13.0 12 7 7 3 16 4 0 0  . 2 4 5 0 1 0 0 1

16 Moran,Zac 10.80 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 8 5 4 3 3 1 0 0  . 4 2 1 2 1 1 0 0

22 Kingman,Brendan 16.20 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 13 9 9 3 3 3 0 0  . 4 8 1 1 0 0 1 0

65 Simon,Brad 16.88 0-2 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 11 10 10 7 5 5 0 0  . 4 4 0 3 4 1 0 0

67 D'Loughy,Gavin 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 3 3 4 1 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 4 3 6-22 29 29 0 0/0 1 225.1 260 167 136 127 207 54 8 9  . 2 8 5 40 23 3 6 7

Opponents  2 . 7 5 22-6 29 29 0 9/9 4 232.2 187 85 71 100 259 26 3 0  . 2 1 7 23 10 2 6 3

PB - Team (3), Jolly,C 2, King,B 1, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (5), Simon,M 2, Jolly,C 2, Halpin,L 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT -

Jolly,C (53-68), Ward,N (25-35), Simon,M (12-17), Halpin,L (10-13), King,B (12-12), Wentzel,R (7-7), Tilini,C (5-7),

Atherton,T (5-5), McFarland,B (5-5), Moran,Z (4-4), Simon,B (2-3), Kingman,B (3-3), D'Loughy,G (2-2), Guilieri,S (0-1),

Bova,J (1-1).



SBL 2013 - First Grade

Overall Statistics for Canterbury Vikings (as of Feb 15, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

65 Simon,Brad 26 24 2 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

55 King,Ben 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 1 0

 5 Wentzel,Ryan 14 10 4 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

28 Cooke,Andrew 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

68 Leversha,Michael 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Turnbull,J 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Aguilar,F 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Daley,B 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

64 Atherton,Tim 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Daley,D 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 0 Barnes,Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

39 Jolly,Chris 201 171 28 2  . 9 9 0 1 53 15  . 7 7 9 2 1

99 Rouse,Doug 71 68 2 1  . 9 8 6 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 White,Gary 53 45 7 1  . 9 8 1 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 Bova,Jean-Claude 32 24 7 1  . 9 6 9 3 1 0 1.000 0 0

16 Moran,Zac 53 48 3 2  . 9 6 2 5 4 0 1.000 0 0

53 White,Jackson 52 47 3 2  . 9 6 2 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 Langby,Chris 66 27 35 4  . 9 3 9 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Kingman,Brendan 49 18 28 3  . 9 3 9 4 3 0 1.000 0 0

71 Halpin,Luke 16 7 8 1  . 9 3 8 1 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

 7 Southam,Joel 47 19 25 3  . 9 3 6 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 McFarland,Brayden 14 13 0 1  . 9 2 9 1 5 0 1.000 0 0

72 Simon,Mitchell 120 47 62 11  . 9 0 8 8 12 5  . 7 0 6 0 0

12 Zammit,Mika 13 10 1 2  . 8 4 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

78 Guilieri,Sam 25 8 13 4  . 8 4 0 2 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Wright,Jacob 61 24 27 10  . 8 3 6 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

62 Ward,Nathan 24 7 13 4  . 8 3 3 1 25 10  . 7 1 4 0 0

48 Tilini,Colin 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

33 Turnbull,Ivan 10 5 1 4  . 6 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

67 D'Loughy,Gavin 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

66 Walkerden,Andrew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sang Eun,H 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1017 676 283 58  . 9 4 3 19 73 22  . 7 6 8 3 1

Opponents 1027 698 293 36  . 9 6 5 25 30 14  . 6 8 2 2 0

Hitting minimums - 20% of Games   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 20% of Games   0.3 IP/Game


